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Curtain motor Zighee module
Programming instructions
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A Installing the Curtain motor Zighee module
1).0pen the bottom cover.

2).Insert the module.

3).Close the bottom cover.

B Commissioning

1). Start-up

To set the drive, you need to access and use Set&Go Connect
Application,,

You must have a compatible phone or mobile device and access to
the Intemet.

The App is downloadable for free from Apple Store platforms and
“Google PlaK Store” on the following mobile devices:

« Apple® Iphone® mobile phone or mobile device with i0S operating
system running i0S 11 and later.

« Mobile phone or mobile device with operating system Android® 0S
6.0 and later.

The software version of the Somfy Set&Go Connect Application, may
be updated from time to time to add new features and services.

2). Drive settings
« Once the Set&Go Connect Application, is downloaded, Open the app
and follow the instructions to set the drive.

C Technical data

Radio frequency: 2.4 GHz

Frequency bands and maximum power used : 2.405GHz MHz - 2.480
GHz e.rp < 80mW

Operating temperature: 0°C to +48°C

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks
owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by
SOMFY ACTIVITIES SA is under license. Other trademarks and
trade names are those of their respective owners.

FCC waming statement:

- This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This
device must

accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

- This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. End users must follow the
specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction
with any other antenna or transmitter.

- Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate
the equipment.

Apple and Apple logos are trademarks of Apple, Inc., registered in the
U.S. and other countries.

iPad® and iPhone® are registered trademarks of Apple, Inc. App
Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.

Android is a trademark of Google LLC.
https://developer.android.com/distribute/marketing-tools/brand-gui-

delines
other essential requirements of the applicable Euro-

pean Directives.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at www.
somfy.com/ce.

Somfy hereby declares that the radio equipment co-
vered by these instructions is in compliance with the|
requirements of Radio Directive 2014/53/EU and the
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A Instalation du Curtain motor Zighee module
1).0uvrir le couvercle inférieur du moteur.

2).Insérer le module.
3).Refermer le couvercle inférieur du moteur.

B Mise en service

1). Démarrage

Pour mettre la motorisation en service, utiliser lapplication Set&Go
Connect.

Disposer d'un téléphone ou d'un appareil mobile compatible et
accéder a Internet.

L'application est téléchargeable gratuitement depuis I'Apple Store et
le Google Play Storex sur les appareils mobiles suivants :
 Téléphone mobile Iphone® Apple® ou appareil mobile avec systéme
d'exploitation i0S executant i0S 11 ou une version supérieure.

« Téléphone mobile ou appareil mobile avec systeme d'exploitation
Android® 0S 6.0 ou une version supérieure.

La version logicielle de l'application Set&Go Connect Application
peut &tre mise a jour de temps en temps pour ajouter de nouvelles
fonctionnalités et de nouveaux services.

2). Réglages de motorisation
« Une fois ['application Set&Go Connect téléchargée, Louvrir et suivre
les instructions pour régler la motorisation.

C Données techniques

Fréquence radio: 2.4 GHz

Bandes de fréquence et puissance maximale utilisées : 2.4056Hz
MHz - 2.480 GHz e.r.p < 80mW

Température d'utilisatione: 0°C to +48°C

La marque et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées

appartenant a Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et toute utilisation de ces marques
par SOMFY ACTIVITES SA se fait sous licence. Les autres marques et
noms commerciaux sont la propriété de leurs détenteurs respectifs.

Apple et les logos Apple sont des marques déposées appartenant a
Apple, Inc., société inscrite au

repertoire des entreprises aux Etats-Unis et dans d‘autres pays.
iPad® et iPhone® sont des marques déposées d'Apple, Inc. App Store
est une marque d'Apple Inc.

Android est une marﬂue déposée de Google LLC.
https://developer.an roid.cum/distribute?marketing—tools/brand—gui—
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Par la présente SOMFY ACTIVITES SA déclare que|
['équipement radio couvert par ces instructions est
conforme aux exigences de la Directive Radio 2014/53/
UE et aux autres exigences essentielles des Directives|
Européennes applicables.

Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible sur,

www.somfy.com/ce.
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A Instalacion del Curtain motor Zighee module

1).Abrir la cubierta inferior..

2).Introducir el mdulo.

3).Cerrar la cubierta inferior.

B Puesta en marcha

1). Arranque

Para configurar la motorizacion, debe acceder y utilizar la aplicacion
Set&Go Connect.

Debe disponer de un teléfono o dispositivo mavil compatible y
conectarse a Intemet.

Puede descargar la aplicacion de forma gratuita desde las platafor-
mas Apple Store y Google Play

Store en los siguientes dispositivos moviles:

« Teléfono mavil Apple Iphone® o dispositivo mavil con sistema
operativo i0S

con la version i0S 11 o posterior.

« Teléfono movil o dispositivo mavil con sistema operativo Android™
0S6.0

0 posterior.

La version de software de la aplicacion Set&Go Connect se puede
actualizar

en cualquier momento para afiadir nuevas funciones y servicios.

2). Ajustes de la motorizacion
« Una vez que se haya descargado la aplicacion Set&Go Connect,
abrala y siga las instrucciones para configurar la motorizacion.

C Caracteristicas técnicas

Frecuencia de radio: 2.4 GHz

Bandas de frecuencia y potencia maxima utilizadas : 2.4056Hz MHz -
2.480 GHz e.rp < 80mW

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C to +48°C

La marca con la palabra y los logotipos de Bluetooth® son marcas
comercialesregistradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. y cualquier
uso de las mismas por parte de SOMFY ACTIVITIES SA se realiza bajo
licencia. Las demas marcas y denominaciones

comerciales pertenecen a sus respectivos propietarios.

Apple y los logotipos de Apple son marcas de Apple Inc., registradas
en EE. UU. y otros paises.

iPad® and iPhone® son marcas registradas de Apple, Inc. App Store
es una marca de servicio de Apple Inc.

Android es una marca de Google LLC.
https://developer.android.com/distribute/marketing-tools/brand-gui-

delines
2014/53/UE y las demas exigencias basicas de las Di-|

rectivas Europeas aplicables.

Encontrara el texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad con la
UE en www.somfy.com/ce.

En virtud del presente documento, Somfy declara que
el equipo de radio cubierto por estas instrucciones
es conforme a las exigencias de la Directiva de radio




IC statements:

- This device complies with Industry Canada licence -exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is
Subiject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2)

this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
Operation of the device.

- Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne
doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage
radioélectrique subi,méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

RF Exposure Warning Statement:

For mobile or fixed location transmitters, the minimum separation distance between the antenna
& radiating structures of the device and nearby persons is 20 cm, even if calculations indicate
that the MPE distance would be less.





